UNOFFICIAL COPY

95175982

NINTH AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE NOTE, MORTGAGE,
... IUARANTY. AND OTHER LOAN DQCUMENT® . _

THIS NINTH AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE NOTE, MORTGAGE, GUARANTY AND
OTHER [OAN DOCUMENTS is made an of the Z %day of January, 19495 by
and among AMERTCAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not
peraonally, but solely as Trustee under a Truat Agreement dated
July 1, 1ugY, and known ap Trust No, 102964-08 (the "Trust"} and
LAKE RIVER OAKS PROPERTIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Iilinois
Limitod partneralip (Lhee "Partnernhlp), the pole beneliciary ol
the Trugte{the Trust and the Partnership are hereinafter jointly
referred 2o aa "Borrower"), ROGER ¥, RUUI'ENBERG, DAVID P. BOSSY
("Bossy") 200 MICHAEL GEORGE ("George") (collectively, the
"Guarantors"), and LASALLE NATIONAL BANK (successor to Exchange
National Bank 2f Chicago), a natic.al banking association
("Lender") .

RECITIALGS:

A, Lender agreea-ts, loan to Borrower an amount. not Lo
exceed the sum of $2,300,000, (the "Loan"} pursuant to the terms
and conditions set forth in tnat certain Construction Loan
Agreement dated as of September-2, 1987 (the "Original
Construction Loan Agreement") executed by Borrower and Lender.

B. The Loan is evidenced by(tliat certain Mortgage Note (the
"Original Note") dated September 8, 1287 in the original principal
amount of $2,300,000 made by Borrower and payable to the order of
Lender, which Original Note was to have matured on July 31, 1990
{the "Maturity Date”}.

cC. Pursuant to a certain Amendment to Murtgage Note,
Mortgage, Guaranty and Other Loan Documents (the "First
Amendment”) dated as of July 31, 1990 by and among Lender,
Borrower and the Guarantors, and recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois (the "Recordur’'s
Office”) on November 1, 1990 as Document No. 80&#5?1, (rnrder

agreed to, among other things, extend the Maturity(Date to

FPebruary 1, 1991. {EEEEE?E] -
O

MEET N NG T 152 40

A Lhdiid Sefll il el 1h B N0
RGN U R L A TR A TN
THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED EY AND Coll i PO
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:
/

v

P.I.N, 30-19-218-023

Mark B. Buttefman, Esq. 30-19-218-024

Schwartz, Looper Greenberger
& Krausg, Chtd. Street Address:
180 Noypfh LaSalle Street, Suite 2700 777 River QOaks Drive

Chicggo, 1llinois 60601 Calumet City, Illinois
/




G- o,
o aa - _‘jb:

UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

b. Pursuant. to a certain Second Amendment to Mortgage Note,
Mortgage, Guaranty and Other Loan Documents (the "Second
Amendment") dated as of February 1, 1991 by and among Lender,
Borrower and the Guarantors, and recorded in the Recorder's Office
on April 12, 1991 as Document No. 91168598, Lender agreed to,
among other things, extend the Maturity Date to December 1, 1991.

E. Pursuant. to a certain Third Amendment to Mortgage Note,
Mortgage, Guaranty and Other Loan Documents {(the "Third
Amendment ") dated as of December 1, 1991 by and among Lender,
Horrower and the Guarantorn, and recorded in the Recorder’s Office
on Janvesy 20, 1992 an Document No. 92053620, hender agreod to,
among GLier things, extewd the Maturity bate Lo Pebruary |, 1992,

. Fursuant to a certain Fourth Amendment to Mortgage Nole,
Mortgage, Guaranty and Other Loan Documents (the "ourth
Amendment®) datedcas of February 1, 1992 by and among Lender,
Borrower and the fGurarantors, and recorded in the Recorder's Office
on January 21, 1993 _as Document No. 91051350, Lender agreed to,
among other things, <2»lend the Maturity Date to October 1, 1992,

G. Pursuant to a certain Fifth Amendment to Mortgage Note,
Mortgage, Guaranty and Othzr Loan Documents (the "Fifth
Amendment") dated as of Cctebzr 1, 1992 by and among Lender,
Borrower and the Guarantorsg, and recorded in the Recorder’s Office
on January 19, 1993 as Document No. 93045538, Lender agreed Lo,
among other things, extend the Maturity Date to April 1, 1993.

H. Pursuant to a certain Sixth Amendment to Mortgage Note,
Mortgage, Guaranty and Other Loan Documents (the "Sixth
Amendment") dated as of April 1, 1993 by and among Lender,
Borrower and the Guarantors, and recorded in the Recorder’s Office
on July 19, 1993 as Document No. 93555254, Leander agreed to, among
other things, extend the Maturity Date to Ocuorer 1, 1993.

I. Pursuant to a certain Seventh Amendment to Mortgage
Note, Mortgage, Guaranty and Other Loan Documents (tha "Seventh
Amendment") dated as of October 1, 1993 by and among Lender,
Rorrower and the Guarantors, and recorded in the Recordr:r's Office
on May 25, 1994 as Document No, 94466552, Lender agreed to, among
other things, extend the Maturity Date to April 1, 1954.

J. Pursuant to a certain Eight Amendment to Mortgage Note,
Mortgage, Guaranty and Other Loan Documents (the "Eight
Amendment®) dated April 1, 1994 by and among Lender, Borrower and
the Guarantors, and recorded in the Recorder’'s Office on May 25,
1994 as document No. 94466553, Lender agreed to, among cther
things, {i) extend the Maturity Date to April 1, 1995, or,
contingent upon certain circumstances described in the Eighth
Amendment, to extend the Maturity Date to October 1, 1996, ard
(ii) increase and restate the principal amount due under the
Amended Note (as hereinafter defined);

-2-




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

K. The Original Conatruction Loan Agreement and the
Original Note, ag amended by the First Amendment, the Second
Amendment, the Third Amendment, the Fourth Amendment, the Fitth
Amendment , the Sixth Amendment, the Seventh Amendment and the
Blghth Ameudment {collectively, the "Amendments") are referred to
herein as the "Amended Construction {oan Agreement" and the
“Amended Note, " respectively.

L. The Amended Note ia secured by the following documentus,
all of which are dated as of September 8, 1987, and have been
amended by the Amendments (except the document described in claune
{iv)):

(1} Construction Mortgage and Security Agreement made
by Boriower to Lender and recorded in the Recorder’s Oftice
on Septenbar 9, 1987 as Document No. 87495832 creating a
first mortgsmge lien on certain improved real estate located
in Calumet City, Illincis and legally described in Exhibit A
hereto (the "Property") (said Mortgage, as amended by the
Amendments, is nzreinafter referred to as the "Amended
Mortgage®) ;

{1i) Asgignmenc of Rents and Leases made by Borrower
to Lender and recorded-in the Recorder's Cffice on
September 9, 1987 as Documant No. B87495833;

(iii) Security Agreement . (Chattel Mortgage) made by
Borrower, as Debtor, to Lender, as Secured Party; and

{iv} Partnership Assignment and Security Agreement
dated as of January 22, 1992 (the “Partnership Assignment"”)
by Bossy and George.

The aforementioned documents, as amended, and Li¢ Amended Note and
the Amended Construction Loan Agreement are hereinafter referred
to collectively as the "Amended Loan Documents".

M. Pursuant to a certain Guaranty dated as of Zeprember 8,
1987, as amended by the Amendments, (the "Amended Guaraaty"}, the
Guarantors guaranteed {i) the due and punctual payment by Borrower
of all amounts provided for in the Amended Note, the Amencen
Mortgage and the other Amended Loan Documents, and (ii) the due,
punctual and full performance by Borrower of all covenants to be
performed and observed by Borrower pursuant to the terms of the
Amended Note, the Amended Mortgage and the other Amended Loan
Documents,

N, As a result of the liquidation by Lender of certain
securities pledged to Lender as collateral for the Loan, the
outstanding principal balance of the Loan was reduced to
$1,810,561 on December 1, 1992,




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

0. The Eighth Amendment provided that the principal amount
of the Amended Note was increased to $2,184,511.61, but in the
event. that the Aronson Lease (as defined in the Eighth Amendment)
was nat approved by Lender on or before July 1, 1994, the
principal amount of the Amended Note was increased to
$7,084,%11.61.

. Borrower atd Aronson did nobt execdte the Aronson Leane
lan defined in the Eighth Amendment) on or bhefore July 1, 1494,
which was the condition precedent required under the Eighth
Amendment to cause an extension of the Maturity Date to October 1,
1996. The sum of $100,000 of the Improvement Funds (as defined in
the Eigut Amendment) which was to have been spent on Tenant
Improvemenar Work (as defined in the Eighth Amendment) purguant to
the Aronscn 'ease in the event the Aronson Lease was executed on
or before Julv.1, 1994, has not been digbursed. The outstanding
principal balancs of the Loan on December 1, 1994 was
$2,076,130.98,

Q. Borrower Na3-now executed a lease with Aronson (the
rRevised Aronson Lease")-and requested that Lender (i) extend the
Maturity Date to May 1,0 1997, {ii) increase the principal balance
of the Loan by 515,000.00 to $2,091,130.98 and (iil} provide for
the disbursement of Improvemert Funds pursuant to the Revised
Aronson Lease. Lender has agreed to such extension and increase
subject to the terms and conditiors hereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in order to induce Lender to extend the
Maturity Date, increase the balance 'ci the Loan and for other good
and valuable consideration, the receiph and sufficiency of which
hereby are acknowledged, Borrower, the-Guarantors and Lender agree
as follows:

1. Regjtals. The Recitals set forth above hereby are
incorporated herein and made a part hereof.

2. Maturity Date. The Maturity Date is hereby oxtended
from April 1, 1995, to May 1, 1997,

3. Loan Balance. The principal amount of the Amended Note
is hereby changed to $2,091,130.98 which sum is hereby secured by
the Bmended Leocan Decuments, which evidence the disbursement by
Lender of up to $15,000.00 of additional disbursement of Loan
proceeds ("Improvement Funds") under the terms, conditions and
contingencies set forth in paragraph 4 below.

4. Improvement Fundsg

(i) Provided that no Event of Default or event which with
the passage of time or the giving of notice or both would
constitute an Event of Default then exists under this Ninth
Amendment or the Amended Note, the Amended Mortgage, the Amended

-4-




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Construction Loan Agreement or any of the other Amended Loan
bocument.y, Lender shall, upon the terms and aubject to the
conditions set tarth in thin paragraph 4, al Borrower‘s requeat
disburse Improvement Funds to pay costs incurred in constructing
tenant leasehold improvements (hereinafter collectively referred
to as the "Tenant Improvement Work") at the Property pursuant to
the Revised Aronson Lease in an amount not in excess of
§1%,000.00. Improvement Funda shall conaist only of such costs
incurred for Tenant Improvement Work an ave acceptable to Lender
in the exervcise of ite sole discretion, and shall not be disbursed
to pay the Borrower, the Guarantors or any entlty affiliated with
or in whivh Borrower or Guarantorsg own any interest., Improvement
Funds shall be disbursed not more frequently than once each month
and in amoants equal to the actual cost incurred by Borrower for
Tenant, Improvement Work actually perfovind; provided, however, in
no event shal !l Horrower be permitted the disburpement ol
Improvement Funde in respect of any ‘Tenant Improvement Work in
amounts in excess/uwi the amounts therctofore approved by lLender
with respect to suchk Tenant Improvement Work for Aronson.

(ii) Prior to the disgbursement of any Improvement Funds,
Lender shall receive eacn/of the following, all of which shall be
in form and substance accepcable to Lender and all of which shall
be at the cost and expense of Gorrower:

(a} A budget {a "Budget'") with respect to the Tenant
Improvement Work for which tne withdrawal of Improvement
Funds is requested, and such Budgst shall specifically
identify the portion of the cost Ol such Tenant Improvemcent
Work, as applicable, which Borrower proposges to pay with
Improvement Funds, and such Budget, iicluding the portion of
the cost of such Tenant Improvement Work, which Borrower
proposes to pay with Improvement Fundse, (shall be subject to
Lender's prior written approval in all reapects,

(b) Borrower shall deliver to Lender, ior lLender’'s
prior written approval, which approval shall noc e
unreasonably withheld, all documents pertaining Teo the Tenant
Improvement Work for which the withdrawal of Imprcvument
Funds is requested (collectively, the "Construction
Documents, " all of which shall be deemed "Collateral" under
the Loan Documents, including, without limitation, drawings,
plans and specifications, bonds, contracts, owner's and
contractor’s statements, architects' and engineers’
certificates, governmental approvals, consents and permits,
invoices and all other similar documentation that Lender may
deem necessary or expedient, among other things, to verify
the quality and timely completion of the subject Tenant
Improvement Work and each portion thereof and to insure that
title to the Property remains free and clear of all liens and
other claims with respect to such work.

-5-




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY.

(c) An inapection report from Borrower stating, among
other thingu, that the portion of the Tenant Improvement Work
tor which the dishursement of Improvement Funde is requented
hap been fully completed in a good and workman!ike manner and
in accordance with all applicable laws, ordinances, and
regulations and all Conetruction Documents previously
turnished to and approved by Lende. with reaspect thereto;
provided, however, that if Lender, in ite reasonable
discretion, iu not satisfied with the aforesald report af
Borrower's architect, then lender shall have the right to
require that, Lender recejve, prior to the reguested
dighuraement of Improvement Funde, an ingpection report from
Lender's independent consultant{s) atating, among other
thirgs, that the portion of the Tenant Improvement Work for
whiclhi-the disburdement of Improvement Funds is requested has
been {ully completed in a good and workmanlike manner and in
accordance with all applicable laws, ordinarnces, and
regulations and all Construction Documents previcusly
furnished to apd approved by Lender with respect thereto,

{d) Cost breardowns, contractor and subcontractor
breakdowns, sworn owrer’s and contractor’s statements,
invoices, lien walvers and other similar items, all relating
to the portion of the' Tejant Improvement Work for which the
disbursement of Improvement Funds is requested.

(e} An endorsement to the pelicy {the "Loan Policy") of
title insurance previously delivered to Lender by Chicago
Title Insurance Company insuring the lien of Lhe Mortgage,
which endorsement shall be dated@s of the date of the
disbursement of Improvement Funds, irzuring the continued
validity and priority of the Mortgaga, #s amended by this
Ninth Amendment increasing the amount &I coverage thereunder
by the amount so digbursed, and indicatirg that (i) no
intervening liens or otner title matters have been recorded
against the Property subsequent to the date lereof other than
title matters expressly permitted under the Mortgage, as
amended by this Ninth Amendment, and the other lLzaq
Documents, as amended by this Ninth Amendment, or.(ii} in the
event any such lien(s) have been 80 reccrded, insurina Lender
against any claim, loss or damage on account thereof,

{f) an acceptance letter from Aronson stating that the
Tenant Improvement Work has been completed in compliance with the
requirements of its lease with Borrower; and

(g) Such other information and documentation as Lender
may reasonably request,

{iii) At such time as Borrower believes it is entitled to
disbursement of Improvement Funds in accordance with the
provisions hereof. Borrower shall furnish to Lender a written

-6 -




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

request therefor, accompanied by all of the items referred to in
Paragraph (ii) abcve (except for the endorsement(s) to the Loan
Policy described in subparagraph (ii) above which may be delivered
to Lender concurrently with the disbursement of such Improvement
Funds or at such other time as Lender may allow, in its sole
dincretion). Provided that lLender is satisfied with the
informat fon and documenratlon delivered to it by Borrower and all
the other conditions precedent to the disburgement of Improvement
Funds set forth in this paragraph 4 have been satisfied, lLender
phall make the requeated disbursement within fifteen (1%) business
dava after receipt of the requent therefor and all other required
documentation and information.

(iv) /Lender shall have the right to require that all
disbursemen’s of Improvement Funds be disbursed through a
construction @scrow with Ticor Title Insurance Company of
California, as- eccrowee, in form and substance acceptable to
Lender, and/or directly to the contractors or subcontractors
performing the subisct Tenant Improvement Work.

(v} Borrower's failure to cause the lien-free completicn of
any Tenant Improvement Work ro the satisfaction of Lender and in
the manner specified in uhie paragraph 4 and with respect to any
Tenant Improvement Work, within the time period(s) therefar asg set
forth in the Lease under which the subject work is being performed
shall be deemed to be an "Even: of Default" hereunder and under
the Amended Note, the Amended Mortigage and the other Amended Loan
Documents, all as amended by this Wiath Amendment and {a) Lender
may exercise any and all remedies on Account thereof as provided
under the Amended Note, the Amended Morcgage and the other Amended
Loan Documents, all as amended by this Nipth Amendment, and/or
otherwise available at law and/or in equity and (b) Borrower shall
no longer have the right to the disbursemenc of Improvement Funds
from the Loan.

5. Loan Expenses. Borrower hereby agrees . vo pay all of

Lender’s reasonable attorney’'s fees incurred in conrection with
the negotiation and documentation of the agreements copiained in
this Ninth Amendment, all recording fees and charges, bitle
insurance charges and premiums, and all other expenses, <harges,
costs and fees referred to in or necessitated by the terms of thig
Ninth Amendment (collectively, the "Additional Loan Expenses") .
If the Additional Loan Expenses are not paid to Lender within five
(5) days after written demand therefor by Lender, they shall bear
interest from the date so incurred until paid at the default rate
provided in the Amended Note.

6. Reguired Deliveries. Lender's consent to the @
modifications of the terms and provisions of the Amended Note and
the Amended Loan Documents as set forth herein shall be subject to
Borrower and each Guarantor having delivered or causing to be o

-7-




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

delivered to Lender the following, all of which shall be in form
and substance acceptable to Lender:

{a) This Amendment;

) sueh additional endorgements to Ticor Title
Inspurance Company of Californla Loan Pelicy No, 233102 {the
writle Pollicy") as Lender may reasonably require, including,
without limitation, an endorsement or endorpements which (i)
amends the description of the Amended Mortgage insured under
the Title Policy to include this Ninth Amendment and {ii)}
extendn Lhe effoctive date of the Title Policy to the date of
the-recording of this Ninth Amendment;

‘v, Opinion of Counsel for Borrower;

(d)~ Buvch other documents as Lender may reasonably

require.
7. References. “All references to the Note, the Mortgage,

the Guaranty and the otlier Loan Documents contained in the Amended
Note, the Amended Mortgage, the Amended Guaranty and the other
Amended Loan Documents shail be deemed to refer to each of such
documents as further amende< oy this Ninth Amendment.

8. Reaffirmation of Repiegentations and Warranties.
Borrower and each Cuarantor hereby certify that each of their
respective representations and warcanties contained in the Amended
Note, the Amended Mortgage, the Amended Guaranty and the other
Amended Loan Documents, as amended by this Ninth Amendment, is
true, complete and correct in all respects.

9. Authority. Borrower and each Guacimntor represent and
warrant that each has full power and authoritv to execute and
deliver this Ninth Amendment and to perform thé.r respective
obligations hereunder. Upon the execution and de.ivery hereof,
this Ninth Amendment will be valid, binding and enfuorceable upon
them. Execution and delivery of this Ninth Amendment does not and
will not contravene, conflict with, violate or constitucez a
default under any applicable law, rule, regulation, judgment,
decree or order or any agreement, indenture or instrument(to which
Borrower, or any Guarantor is a party or is bound or which is
binding upon or applicable to the Property or any portion thereof.

10. No Default. Borrower and the Guarantors represent and
warrant to Lender that as of the date hereof no default or event
or condition which could become a default with the giving of
notice or passage of time, or both, exists under the Amended Note,
the Amended Mortgage, the Amended Guaranty or any of the other
Amended Loan Documents.

IXne

<367




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

11, No Defengeg. There i not any condition, event or
circumstance existing, or any litigation, arbitration,
gqovernmental or administrative proceedings, actions, examinat ioni,
claims or demands pending or threatened affecting Borrower, any
Guarantor or the Property, or which would prevent Borrower or any
Guarantor trom complying with or performing his or ita respective
obiigations under the Amended Note, the Amonded Mortgage, {he
Amended Guaranty and the other Amended Loan Documenta, all as
amended by this Ninth Amendment, within the time limits set forth
therein for such compliance or performance, and no basis for any
such matter exists.

12. Ratification of Amepnded Loapn Dogcuments. Borrower and
each Guaraator hereby ratify and confirm their respective

liabilities mnd obligations under the Amended Note, the Amended
Mortgage and Cha other Amended Loan Dacuments, all as amended by
rhis Ninth Amendrent, and the liens and security intereats creatoed
thereby, and acknowledge that they have no defenses, claims or
get-offu Lo the enforuement thercol by Lender,

13, Ratification of Amended_Guaranty. Barh Guarauntor hereby
connents to the executiuvn and delivery by Borrower of thip Ninth
Amendment ., Each Guarantor fanpeby ratifies and confivme ita
liabilities and obligations under the Amended Guaranty, an amended
by this Ninth Amendment, with rzspect to the Amended Note, the
Amended Mortgage and the other Amended Loan Documents, all as
amended by this Ninth Amendment, ‘ard acknowledges that he has no
defenses, claims or set-offs to the enforcement thereof by Lender.

14. Succesgors and Assigns. Thia/ Minth Amendment shall be

binding upon Borrower and each Guarantor 2ad, their respective
successors and permitted assigns, and shall inure to the benefit
of Lender, its successors and assigns.

15. Binding Effect. Except as expressly provided herein,
the Amended Note, the Amended Guaranty, the Amended Mortgage and
the other Amended Loan Documents shall remain in full ryorce and
effect in accordance with their respective terms.

16. Severability. If any provision of the Amended Lean
Documents, as amended by the Amendments, or this Ninth Amendament
shall be determined by any court of competent jurisdiction to be
invalid or unenforceable to any extent, the remainder of said
Amended Loan Documents and this Ninth Amendment, other than those
as to which it is determined invalid or unenforceable, shall not
be affected thereby, and each provision of said Amended Loan
Documents and this Ninth Amendment shall be valid and shall be
enforced to the fullest extent permitted by law.

17. Defined Terms. Unless otherwise defined in this Ninth
amendment, all capitalized terms are used herein as definecd in the




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Amciided Note, Amended Mortgage, Other Amended Loan Documents, the
Note, the Mortgage, the Quaranty or the Other Loan Documents.

18. Coupterparts. This Ninth Amendment may be executed in
counterparts, and all sald counterparta when taken together shall
constritute one and the same Ninth Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, this Ninth Amendment has been entered
into ag ol the date {lirst above written,

RLENRERG « BORROWER ¢

LASALLE MATIONAL BANK AMERICAN NATTONAL BANK AN
(puceesnor)to Fxchange National — TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGG, Bank
ot Chicayol,) a national not. pergonally or individually,
banking assoliation but. solely ap Trugtee an

- aforesaid

, ‘Lj:ziggé? By: /1122@5ﬂu44h_q;?

Title: b[,/»”[ Mo [

Title: i ASE r Sfe’ y -
7 ’

I4
LAKE RIVER OAKS PRO&%RTIES
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an
Tllincis limited partnership

By: lakewest Equity Properties
J1, an Illinois limited
partaership, as general
partne:

» Lakewesh Fquity, Inc., an
Illincis  -ozperation, as
general pariner

By:
Title:

Atrest:
Title;

QUARANTORS ¢

Roger F. Ruttenberg

David P. Bossy




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Amended Note, Amended Mortgage, Other Amended Loan Documents, the
Note, the Mortgage, the Guaranty or the Other Loan Documents.

18. Counterparts. This Ninth Amendment may be executed in
counterparts, and all said counterparts when taken together shall
constitute one and the game Ninth Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Ninth Amendment has been entered
into as of the date first above written.

LENDERE 1 BORRQWER :

LASALLE WATIONAL BANK AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
(successur ro Exchange National — TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, Bank
of Chicagel, a national not personally or individually,
banking association but solely as Trustee as

) aforesaid

mfé/é By :

Title:

Atteat:
Title:

LAKE RIVER OAKS PROPERTIES
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an
filinois limited partnership

By: lakewest Equity Properties

JI, an Illinois limited
partusrship, as general

: Lake¢pest Equggy, Inc., an

X Eation, as
\\




UNOFFICIAL COPY




2:\3925\088\AMENDS . 2 1/ /95

-11-




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

CONERNT

The undersiqned, 101 §. Washington Limited Partnership, an
I1linoism limited partnership (the "Partnership"), hareby agrees
that it shall not perform any action in contravention of the
terms of the Partnership Assignment, as amended by the foregoing
Ninth Amendment, that it consents to terms and condltions set
forth in this Ninth Amendment, and that it shall not accept any
collateral or absolute assignment to any person or entity (other
than Lender) of all or any portion of Boesy's and George’s
regpective right, title or interest in the Partnerahip unless
such act _has been approved in writing by Lender. The undersigned
hereby conazents to the admission of Lender or its nominee or any
other purciosser of the partnership interest{s} of Bossy and/or
George in ‘tiie Partnership at any public or private sale thereof
conducted in accordance with the provisions of the Partnership
Assignment, ag anended, as a substitute partner of the
Partnership.

101 5. WASHINGTON LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois limjited
partnership

3y: 101 S.
Illinoig
[ta: G

b

)

¢

e
td




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS
} 85,
COUNTY QF 00K )

b b covien:
&N,?.,Q _, a Notary Publfc in and for

.
gaild Counky, in bthe State aforesald, riﬁ* ortd fye that
e i‘-"‘“AN%th . B..% ,__\)Fhe w‘ .RM“)“"gl‘rmrman

National Bank and Truutlﬁomp5#5‘o Chicago (the "Hank"), mald
Bank, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and
delivered the said inatrument as their own free and voluntary act
and as tpe free and voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustee, for
the uses and purposes therein set forth.

, b
GIVEN under my hand and Notarialz?gal. this __ day of At 1Y

,7°1995, g .
l// /é/,-f’fi' ’

NOTARY PUBLIC

d e g —/(, o’

AP
. foii N
{SEAL) 2y !(J‘ifJ~W*24£,"
k‘. : LM ] FHURNE
STATE OF ILLINOIS P AT e
WL i s

COUNTY OF COOK TR v A,

I, , 4 Notary Public in and for said

County, in the State aforesaid, dc liereby certify that
and X as the
and of Lakewest Equity,

Inc., an 1llinois corperation (the "Corporation®}), for such
Corporation as a general partner of Lakewsst Equity Properties
11, an Illinois limited partnership {"Lakewecai Equity II"), for
and as a general partner of Lake River Oaks Properties Limited
partnership, an Illinois limited partnership (the "Partnership"),
who are persconally known to me to be the same pernons whose names
are subscribed to the foregoing instrument in such (capacity,
appeared befocre me this day in person and acknowledged that they
signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their own
free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of the
Corporation as general partner as aforesaid, for the uses . and
purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, thie ____ day ef
, 1995,

NOTARY PUBLIC




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF CQOOK

I, , a Notary Public in and for

said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that
, the of American

National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago {the "Bank"), said
Bank, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such appeared
bafore ne this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and
delivéred the maid instrument ap their own free and voluntary act
and as thz ftree and voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustee, for
the uses a0d purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN unozr.-my hand and Notarial seal, this day of
/1995,

NOTARY PUBLIC
(SEAL)

STATE OF ILLINOIS
) 8S.
COUNTY OF COOK }

I, (i ies Qibm‘fﬂf’ , a Notary Public in and for said _

County, in the State aforesaid, do nereby certify that R(Niuf ¥

Roowe v et and oo Oy uwnie ) as the

[Fe aive B T and << .. [9%4__ _ of Lakewest Equity,
Inc., an Illinois corporaticn (the "Corporation'), for such
Corporation as a general partner of Lakewest Fquity Properties
I1I, an Illincis limited partnership ("Lakewesi Bquity II"}, for
and as a general partner of Lake River Qaks Preopcrties Limited
Partnership, an Illincis limited partnership (the “Partnership"i,
who are perscnally known to me to be the same personc whose names
are subscribed to the foregoing instrument in such caparity,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged tnat they
signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as theiy own
free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary acu of the
Corporation as general partner as aforesaid, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

l GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, thie‘?5‘{ day of

Wi 87 , 1995,
k]
gﬁZﬁL;. /dfu..at~

(SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC

( ST
| B, |

et




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOCIS )
) 88.
COUNTY OF “EoaK!L V& )

P, Vewewo WL ey v L a Notary Public in and for sald
County, In the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that ROGER F,
RUTTENBERG, who ie perscnally known to me to be the same person
whose name is subscribed tc the foreyoing instrument appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and
delivered the said instrument as hie own free and voluntary act,
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

v GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this 7&rﬁ day of
e , 1995,

A v Aol A .M’* E_\'Y\_ ')} \\_;7’4’_ ('\{Jaulf',‘""‘"“--.’
CabTu kAl V“% "NOTARY PUBLIC

T VSO 3
AR oo i e SEAL) CANNANRA
" 1t f‘i ~'-¥; { ?* UFF[C:A'
s aascsand § DAWN N G
STATE OF ILLINCIS ) NOTANY P, 0
) 88. h VIR YRR

COUNTY OF eDeeﬁ (752 ) AAAAAE SR e 4
[T 4 £ R o

I, ESLwicii.(l C)ﬂkLg% a Notary Public in and for said
County, in the”State aforedaid, do herebv certify that DAVID P.
BOSSY, who is perscnally known to me to be-the same person whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered
the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, for the
uses and purposes therein set forth.

-
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this ;ij; day of
Y\u\ L_\_L‘L\‘\...L,&P , 19485,
- :

.

ﬁ6%£§$L§ééfﬁ%gtCk,‘7T)CLJULE%,

{SEAL)

“OFFICIAL SEAL"
BRIOGET A. DALY
Motary Public, Slate of lllincls
My Commisslon Expues §/19/87 J




UNOFFICIAL COPY




!

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
88,

)
COUNTY OF epei Lty

1, tﬁxu);44 § } ?lL‘{{ a Notary Public in and for said
County, In the State aforué%id, do hereby certify that MICHAEL
UEORGE, who e permonally known to me to be the same pergon whose
name i1s subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and deliverad
the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, for the
uses ard purposes therein set forth.

e
': GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, thia%ki__day of

'.I:::JJ . 1995,

| Proclgt ( Daldy

NOTARY PUBLIC ( \

{SEAL)
"OFFICIAL SEAL"
STATE OF ILLINOIS BRIDQLET A. DALY

& Nolary Puble, Slale of Hinls

COUNTY OF COOK § Wy Commission Exgies 1/19:47

I, Vieaha f?ununwon . a Nolary Public in and for said

County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that

doaed V0 AR IHL L) the _L‘/‘ns-s. "i«-l;-;..ol;!f of LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK (formerly known as Exchange lNational Bank of
Chicago) (the "Bank"), who is personally inoya to me to be the
pame person whose name is subscribed to the loregoing instrument
as such Vio ¢ Yhu oo™ , appeared before e thie day in
person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said
instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set

forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this.asﬁl day of

\ P L) v 1 995,
% l e ; --"‘-U-—MM...‘.«{L/

=T 1
NOTR&Z)PUBLIC

(SERL) "OFFICIAL SEAL”

\HRCMNU\PES%?E?SE&;S
TARY PUBLIC, 5
NMOY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2/8/98

G2 T0E

-
L &




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

EXHIRIT B
LEGAL DESCRIPTION QF THE PROPERTY

Lotg 1, 6, 7%, 4, 10 and 12, aloo the North 40 feat of Lot 8 and
I, all In Hoover School Flent Addition of that part lying South
of Michigqan City koad, (Schrum Road) an dedicated in Document
P, 240,708, of the Eapt o]34.72 et of the North Went 1/4 of the
North Fasmt 1/4 of the North Fast 1/4 of Sectlon 19, Township 36
North, Mange 1Y, Bast of the Third Princlpal Maridian, in Cnok
County,-sllinois, except the Fagt 13 feet thereot dedlcated for
Mackinav Avenue by Plat Document No. 16,256,941,

Permanent Tax Mumber: 30-19-218-882013 Volume: 225
. " oM




UNOFFICIAL COPY

v
¥p)
h




