UNOFFICIAL COPY

5 gapaRhas

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE NOTE, MORTGAGE,
GUARANTY AND OTHER [LOAN DOCUMENTS

THIS FIFTH AMENDMENT TC MORTGAGE NOTE, MORTGAGE, GUARANTY
AND OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS is made as of the 1st day of October,
1992 by and among AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF
CHICAGO, not personally, but solely as Trustee under a Trust
Agreement dated July 1, 1987 and known as Trust No. 102964-08
(the "Trust") and LAKE RIVER OAKS PROPERTIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
an Illinois limited partnership (the "pPartnership"), the sole
beneficiary of the Trust (the Trust and the Partnership are
hereinafie) jointly referred to as "Borrower"), ROGER F.
RUTTENBERG, DAVID P. BOSSY ("Bossy") and MICHAEL GEORGE
("George") ((rollectlively, the "Guarantors"), and LASALLE NATIONAL

BANK (formexrly Xnown as Exchange National Bank of Chicago), a
national bankiiy association ("Lender"). :

. DEPT-01 -RECORDING

RECITALB | Teess. TRAN 5892 01/19/93 15511800

$43.50

. %1 F %--DF-04£5538

' ' o . COOK COUNTY RECORDER -

A. Lender agreed to joan to Borrower an amount not to
exceed the sum of $2,300,000 ‘the "Loan") pursuant to the terms
and conditions set forth in thzt certain Constructicn Loan
Agreement dated as of September 5, 1987 (the "Original
Construction Loan Agreement!") exacvted by Borrower and Lender.

B. The Loan is evidenced by thro: certain Mortgage Note
(the "original Note") dated September %.° 1987 in the original
principal amount of $2,300,000 made by Borrower and payable to
the order of Lender, which Original Note w#s to have maturg‘bﬁariqq
July 31, 1990 (the "Original Maturity Date"). R

c. Pursuant to a certain Amendment to Mcrtaage Note,
Mortgage, Guaranty and Other Loan Documents (the "First
Amendment") dated as of July 31, 1990 by and among. Lender,
Borrower and the Guarantors, and recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois (the "Recordar's
Office") on November 1, 1990 as Document No. 9053581, Lerncsr
agreed to, among other things, extend the Original Meturity Date

~ to February 1, 1991. _

' THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY ‘AND
 AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

.~ Martin I. Behn, Esq. . 1. "P.I.N. 30-19-218-022
Greenberger Krauss & Tenenbaum, Chtd, " Street Address:

180 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2700, 777 River Qaks Drive -

Chicago, Illinois 60601 - . calumet City, Illinois




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CQPY

:‘ \...v u

D. Pursuant to a certain Second Amendment to Mortgage
Note, Mortgage, Guaranty and Other Loan Documents (the “Second
Amendment") dated as of February 1, 1991 by and among Lender,
Borrower and the Guarantors, and recorded in the Recorder's
Cffice on April 12, 1991 as Document No. 91168598, Lender agreed
to, among other things, extend the original Maturity Date to

December 1, 1991.

E. Pursuant to a certain Third Bmendment to Mortgage Note,
_ Mortgage, Guaranty and Other Loan Documents (the "Third
Amendment") dated as of December 1, 1991 by and among Lender,
Borrower and the Guarantors, and recorded in the Recorder's
Office <n January 28, 1992 as Document No, 92053620, Lender
‘agreed to, among other things, extend the Original Maturity Date

to Februarv 1, 1992.

F. Purgsuunt to a certain Fourth Amendment. to Mortgage
Note, Mortgage, Guaranty and Other Loan Documents (the "Fourth
Amendment") dated 'ss of February 1, 19%2 by and among Lender,
Borrower and the Guacentors, Lender agreed to, among other
things, extend the Oriqinal-Maturity Date to October 1, 1992.

G. The Original Cerstruction Loan Agreement and the
Original Note, as amended L the First Amendment, the Second
Amendment, the Third Amendmern*_and the Fourth Amendment are
hereinafter referred to as the "Znended Construction Loan
Agreement” and the "Amended Note," respectively.

H. The Amended Note is securad by the following documents,
all of which are dated as of September 2, 1587, and have been
amended by the First Amendment, the Seco!d Amendment, the Third
amendment and the Fourth Amendment (except ‘he document described

in clause (iv)):

(1) Construction Mortgage and Secv.;.y Agreement
made by Borrower to Lender and recorded in ‘the Recorder's
Office on September 9, 1987 as Document No. 87495832
creating a first mortgage lien on certain improvad real
estate located in Calumet City, Illinois and legally
-described in Exhibit A hereto (the "Property") (sajd
Mortgage, as amended by the First Amendment, the Second
Amendment, the Third Amendment and the Fourth Amendmert, is
hereinafter referred to as the “"Amended Mortgage");

{ii) Assignment of Rents and Leases made by Borrower
to Lender and recorded in the Recorder's Office on
September 9, 1987 as Document Nec. 87495833,

(iii) Securlty Agreement (Chattel Mortgage) made by
Borrower, as Debtor, to. Lender, as Secured Party; and

BESSEOCE







- follows:

UNOFFICIAL GORY

(iv)  Partnership Assignment and Security Agreement
dated as of January 22, 1992 (the "Partnership Assignment")

by Bossy and George,

The aforementioned docummnts, us_amgnded, and the Amended Note
and the Amended Construction Loan Agreement are hereinafter
referred tc collectively as the "Amended Loan Documents".

I. Pursuant te a certain Guaranty dated as of September 8,
1987, as amended by the First Amendment, the Second Amendment,
the Third Amendment and the Foirth Amendment (the "Amended
guaranty"), the Guarantors guaianteed (i) the due and punctual
payment ‘b7 Borrower of all amounts provided for in the Amended
Note, the Amended Mortgage and the other Amended Loan Documents,
and (ii) the due, punctual and full performance by Borrowexr of
all covenants to be performed and observed by Borrower pursuant
to the terms 5f the Amended Note, the Amended Mortgage and the

other Amended Losn Documents.

_ J. As a result of the liquidation by Lender of certain
securities pledged t< iender as collateral for the Loan, the
cutstanding principal bhalance of the Loan was reduced to
$1,810,561 on December I, 1992.

. ‘K.  Borrower has requseiaid that Lender extend the Original
Maturity Date to April 1, 1993. lender has agreed to such
extension subject to the terms and conditions hereof.

. NOW, THEREFORE, in order to induce Lender to extend the

Ooriginal Maturity Date, for other gooé and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are

acknowledged, Borrower, the Guarantors and lender agree as

1. Recitals. The Recitals sét forth abova hereby are

incorporated herein and made a part hereof.

2. Maturity Date. The méturity_date of the ILmended Note

' is hereby extended from October 1, 1992, to April 1,-1993 {the

“"Maturity Date").

. 3. Interest Rate. Notwithstanding anything to the
contrary contained in any of the Amended Loan Documents,
commencing January 1, 1993, the lloan Rate applicable to the
principal balance of the Amended Note outstanding from time to
time shall equal the "Prime Rate!, The "Prime Rate" shall mean

. - the general base prime rate of interest from time to time
announced by Lender. Borrower acknowiedges that Lender has made

no representation that the Prime Rate (or any other rate) is the
interest rate actually charged or other loans of Lender. In the

“event Lender ceases to use the term "Prime Rate” in setting a
‘base rate of interest for commercial loans, then the Prime Rate

-3~

RN
N

T
~ Rt

BURg:

BESSYORG




UNOFFICIAL COPY




L LA
UNOFFICIAL COPY

] .5 ) A I B ERY

herein shall be determined by,referencé;to the rate used by
Lander as a base rate of interest for compercial loans as the
- same shall be designated by Lender to Borrower.

4.  Principa) and Ipteyxest Pavments. Notwithstanding
anything to the contrary contained in any of the Amended Loan
“Doouments, principal and interest payments on the Loan (if not
gooner declared to be due in accordance with the provisions of
the Amended Loan Documente) shall be made as follows: on January
1, 1993, and on the first day of each month thereafter through
and including the month in which the Maturity Date occursz,

. installments of principal in the amount of $2,000 each, together
with ali sccrued and unpald interest on the Loan, shall be due
and payablie. Borrower and the Guarantor hereby acknowledge and
agree that tpa failure to make such payments when due shall be an
" Evant of Default under the Amended Loan Documents.

~Sr——Rledgae:# :
security for the payment and performance of the obli
Borrower under the Im.rded Loan Documents and o @ Guarantors
nder the Amended Guazanty, on or before J y 31, 1993,
Borrower and/or the Guarantors shall to Lender a first
perfected lien and securily ifggggat’%ﬁagzrtain collateral
satisfactory to Lender in 1ip-o0le and absolute discretion
~pursuant tc the terms Corsiitiona of a fully executed pledge
agreement in form substance satisfactory to Lender in its
I cle and absolut@ discretion. Lﬂr:ower and the Guarantors hereby
82 acknowle and agree that the fallire to pledge such cellateral
’ esaid on or before January 31,1993, shall be an Event of
t—uﬂéer—%he—ﬁmended—bean—ﬁeeumereo.

: 6.. Loan Expenses. Borrower hereby agrees to pay all of A
Lender's reasonable attorney's fees incurred in connection with L
the negotlation and documentation of the agrcenents contained in 52
this Fifth Amendment, all rmcording fees and cliacges, title th
insurance charges and premiums, and all other expenses, charges, &g

costs and fees referred to in or necessitated by the terms of
this Fifth Amendment (collectively, the "Additional Lo:n
Expenses"). If the Additional Loan Expenses are not pz.n to
Lender within five (5) days after written. demand therefo:r by
Lender, they shall bear interest from the date so incurred until
paid at the default rate provided in the Amended Note.

7 Required Deliveries. Lender's consent to the
modifications of the terms and provisions of the Amended Note and
the Amended Loan Documents as set forth herein shall be subject
to Borrower and each Guarantor having delivered or causing to be
delivered to Lender the following, all of which shall be in form
- and substance acceptable to Lender:

(a)

This Amendment;



: VI
i
q <
PIV
N L
d O
) Z
=




UNOFFICIAL COPY

9 o 04

(b) Such additional endorsements to Ticor Title
Insurance Company of California to Loan Pelicy No. 233302
(the "Title Policy") as Lender may reasonably redquire,
including, without limitatf:ion, an endorsement or

endorsements which (i) amends the description of the Amended

Mortgage insured under the Title Policy to include this
Fifth Amendment and (ii) extends the effective date of the
Title Policy to the date ¢f the recording of this Fifth

"Amendment;

{¢) Evidence of the authority of Lakewest Equity
Properties I1I, a genoral partner of the Partnership, to
exezuve this Fifth Amendment on bshalf of the Partnership;
and B '

: (d;  Such other‘docuﬁents as.Lender may reasonably
require, .

8. Referenc:s. All references to the Note, the Mortgage,
the Guaranty and the other Loan Documents contained in the
Amended Note, the Amenied Mortgage, the Amended Guaranty and the
other Amended Loan Documents shall be deemed to refer to each of
such documents as further amended by this Fifth Amendment.

g, Reaffirmation of Rew.sseptatlons and Warranties.
Borrower and each Guarantor heraly certify that each of thelr
respective representations and warranties contained in the
Amended Note, the Amended Mortgage, *he Amended Guaranty and the

other Amended Loan Documents, as amerdud by this Fifth Amendment,

is true, complete and corrict in all rzepects.

10. Authority. Borrower and each Guzrantor represent and
warrant that each has full power and authorlty to execute and
deliver this Fifth Amendment and to perform thelr respective
obligations hereunder. Upon the execution and dzlivery thereof,
this Fifth Amendment will be valid, binding and enforceable upon
them. Execution and delivery of this Fifth Amendment does not
and will not contravene, c¢onflict with, violate or conutitute a
default under any applicable: law, rule, regulation, judyrent,
decree or order or any agreéement, indenture or instrument o
" which Borrower, or any Guarantor is a party or is bound or aich

is binding upon or applicakle to the Property or any portion
thereof. a '

il. No Default. Borrower and the Guarantors represent and
‘warrant to Lender that as of the date hereof no default or event
or condition which could become a default with the giving of
. notice or passage of time, or both, exists under the Amended
" Note, the Amended Mortgage, the Amended Guaranty or any of the

- other Amended Loan Documents. -

=50086

H







F

UNOFFIGIAL CORY,

12. No Defepnses. There is not any cendition, event or
circumstance existing, or any lltigation, arbitration,
governmental or administrative proceedings, actions,
examinations, claims or demands pending or threatened affecting
Borrower, any Guarantor or the Property, or which would prevent
Borrower or any Guarantor from complying with or performing his
or its respective obligations under the amended Note, the Amended
Mortgage, the amended Guaranty and the other Amended Loan
Documents, all as amended by thils Fifth Amendment, within the
time limits set forth therein for such compliance or performance,

and no basis for any such matter exists.

13. Ratification of Amended Loan Documents. Borrower and

each Guarartor hereby ratify and confirm their respective
1iabllities vnd obligations under the Amended Note, the Amended
Mortgage ang the other Amended Loan Documents, all as amended by

" +his Fifth Ameadment, and the iiens and security interests

created thereby, »nd acknowledge that they have no defenses,
claims or set-offtg *o the enforcement thereof by Lender.

14. Ratificatiup of Amenced Guaranty. Each Guarantor

hereby consents to the exesuticen and delivery by Borrower of this
Fifth Amendment. Each Guaranter hereby ratifies and confirms its
1iabilities and obligationz under the Amended Guaranty, as
amended by this Fifth Amendncre, with respect to the Amended
Note, the Amended Mortgage and th2 other Amended Loan Documents,
all as amended by this Fifth Amendument, and acknowledges that he

© has no defenses, claims or set-offs to the enforcement thereof by

15. Successors and Assians. This “ifth Amendment shall be
binding upen Borrower and each Guarantor ard their respective

" guccessors and permitted assigns, and shall inure to the benefit
‘of Lender, its successors and agsigns.

16. Binding Effect. Except as expressly provided herein,
the Amended Note, the Amended Guaranty, the Amendeo Nortgage and
the other Amended Loan Documents shall remain in full force and
effect in accordance with their respective terms.

17. Counterparts. This Fifth Amendment may be executed in
counterparts, and all said counterxparts when taken together. shall

‘constitute one and the same Fifth Amendment.

81

SS?OCS

™
Lo




P
§ O
g O
g O
I
5 m
g O
L
g O
.
- )




l | N O F F I @“I’A lvﬂmr-c ! @ QR“MS‘W nct porsanadly but solply a8
Trutongy o Lﬁ);:lm‘;ua‘mn pwvor BT auliprty 2offariogiipen and vasted in i s ssich
‘ iz anmed Wl ol of D psinnns, st

Tourtaerds ic abvozshAunddid

;}fpn’t!‘.ei!]: RIS, CLITI, U kiR wtid B neanons pefen ot gn the pt ol i {
i, “,..';». 1 1,“, |l ‘!‘. "';' " ""v,' . i- "‘l“-v'_',‘“ . WAL . ", .
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, thisyfifth ienament fiss pect BRvarsy.

o as of the date first abowecwritdiei . o wcuof oy vangy, fueenlty, wprosentatian,
tovenan, underlahing or ngroament of o Trislza in i insiruman,

BORROWER
AMERTCAN NATIONAL BANK AND
THUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not

perssnally or individually,
but solely as Trustee as

N\

aforasaid
A !’ : By:
ael Genrjye ' ' Title:
e =
Attest:
Title:

NDER: LAKE RIVER OAKS PROPERTIES
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK (rermerly
known as Exchange National

Bank of Chicago), a national By:
banking association _

Illinnis limited partnership

lLakewest Equity
Properties II, an

ITllinois limited partner-
ship, as geppral partner

82555086

an Il

Attest: Q3
Title:

. T£\5525\DBEVANENDS . 00512/22/92




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL
). 3 0 ?5_11 NI
CONBENT |

COPY

s

The undersigned, 101 S. Washington Limited Partnership, an
Tllinois limited partnership (the "pPartnership®), hereby agrees

- that it shall not perform any action in contravention of the terms
~of the Partnership Assignment, as amended by the foregoing Fifth
Amendment, and that it shall not accept any ceollateral or absolute

assignment to any person or entity {(other than Lender} of all or
any portion of Bossy's and George's respective right, title or
interest in the Partnership unless such act has besen approved in
writing by Lendar. The undersigned hereby consents to the
admissica of Lender or its nominee or any other purchaser of the
partnership interest(s) of Bossy and/or George in the Partnership
at any publis or private sale thereof conducted in accordance with
the provisiciie of the Partnership Assignment, -as amended, as a
substitute partner of the Partnership.

101 8. WASHINGTON LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, an Illincis limited

partnership

By: 101 8. WAS
: Illinois

BLSSPOEe




UNOFFICIAL COPY .




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) - -
} ss. ;
) o
t. M soviENSIE o |
I, , a Notary Public in and for
said County, in the State aforesaid do hereby certify that
. 2. MrCmaer wrriet . the of mnerican
Nat onal B and Trust Company of cnﬂé%@%“?ﬁi nBank"
regory S. ?lasprzﬁﬁ P , the _ASSISTANT. SEGR%
. sald Bank, who are personally known to me to be the same ersons
whose names are subscribed to the foriggéaﬂg+ﬂﬁgrument as such
aleE PRESIGENT  and ASGISTAN . respectively,
appeared cefore me this day in person and acknowledged that they
signed and Zelivered the said instrument as their own free and
- voluntary acc ond as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, as
‘Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

" COUNTY OF COOK .

GIVEN under @y hand and Notarial seal; this daﬂEe% 0 1992

1992+
' £3/£€é21f5331aam4w4u

NOTARY POBLT

(SEAL)

STATE OF ILLINOIS

~ COUNTY OF COOK ) w»
- : . ¢ o (D

: 1, Constance W-Kryedy \ |, a Notaiy public in and for said S
County, in the State aforesaid, do herely certify that R’ogg[: 1 5}‘

Ruttenoeqs and bam? SHRURNSOW as the &
Droeidont and ASs. "\:cue%ui%_ »f Lakewest Equity, g

- Inc., an Xllinois corporation (the "Corporaticu), for such
' Corporation as a general partner of Lakewest XEgui%ty Properties II,
‘an Illinois limited partnership ("Lakewest Equity II"), for and as
a general partner of Lake River Oaks Properties Limited
Partnership, an Illinois limited partnership (the "Paitnership"),
who are personally known to me to be the same persons vpose names
are subscribed to the foregoing instrument in such capaciny,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they
. signed, sealed and delivered the said: instrument as their cwr free
© and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of the
- Corporation as general partner as aforesaid, for the uses and
purposes -therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and "tarialﬂSeal, this-aﬂﬁt{day of

“IDeaeahx e r . 1992, ("

(SEAL)'

CONSTANCS N, KRYCXVY
NOTARY FUBLIC STATE OF RAINOIS
Y COMMBSN DD DT 24,1993




Vl

al

O

C .

_

<
1 O

LL
8 LL . PR

<




UNOFFICIAL COPY;

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

)y .8S..
COUNTY OF COOK. )

. I, Conchme,lf\ KP-YCK\‘% ‘a Notary Public in and for said
County, In the State aforesaid, do hersby certify that ROGER F.
RUTTENBERG, who 1s personally known to me to be the same person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared

pefore me this day in person and acknowledged that he slgned and

deiivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act,
for the dess and purposes thereln set forth.

GIVEN vnder ny hand and niatarial seal, this Q?:m&' day of

™

b

&?C'er\(ogf;- , 1992,

(SEAL) 4 we?ﬁ%%m
NOTARY PUBLIL STATE OF AL goxy
IIY CORNMN P 0T 34,1003

STATE OF 1ILLINOIS )
' 5S.

COUNTY OF eeti-Witl. )

I, Do M Shkuensen afNotary*?ublic in and for said
 County, In the State aforesaid, do herehy certify that DAVID P.
BOSSY, who ls personally known to me to bhe ithe same person whose

" pame is subscribed to the foregoing instrumeric appearaed before me

this day in person and acknowledged that he slyned and delivered

‘the said instrument as his cwn free and veluntary act, for the uses

‘and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and natﬁriai séél, this é[;#_day of

Lrapmtosh , 1992.

h(sﬁAL)

© OFFICIAL SEAL ™

'.
SR ORYBT

B PRI
- I

EVENEON e
B a8

Coaes
l.-f.";: 9‘3‘

SN T e ST e,

GTARY PUBLIC B G)

S A

8ESSHore




-

UNOFFICIAL COPY

T

boEaEEr ST vl
- TR N

»




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
_ e o )
. COUNTY OF-SeoKW/t\- )

I, @y_m_z_\ MSkedenson, a Notary Public in and for said
COunty, n the State aforesaid, do hereby: certify that MICHAEL
- GEORGE, who im personally known to me to be the same person whose
‘name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered .
the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, for the uses

and purposes therein set forth,

- GIVEM-under my hand and notarial seal, this afi day of

2 , 1592
Szzzigs,iJ_&Lﬂﬂhﬂ~E%—~_—

NO'I’ARY PUBIJIC

sS.

- '1’\"\/\—!" N A P S PPN,

= (SEAL) %n"fvflkfﬁL G s
STATE OF ILLINOIS - R e g

) § . , . ) SS! ‘ - " o ‘ * B .\\1 '1)3\1
COUNTY OF COOK - ) S '“T““““'*“nwm~ it

| I, EﬁﬁwmﬂFﬂvw H{ﬁﬁen , a Notary Public in and for said
COunty the State aforesaid, do ‘zreby certify that
~ Sann h CLARY- , the |ice s dev 17 of LASALLE NATIONAL
BANK (formerly known as EXchange Nativor) Bank of Chicago) (the
"RBank"), who is personally known to me to e the same person whose

name is subscribed to the foregoing instrumert as suck

" ice Pre T , appeared before me .this iday in person and
~acknowledged that he signed and delivered the Zaid instrument as
his own Ffree and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of |
said Bank for the uses and purposes therein set Enrth,

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this ZZ cay: of

n eft s 1992, |
. v

“OFFZC!AL SEA..:” RETARY PUBL-IU

- Rosemary Heynen o

" Mofary Publ:c Sraza of lilinois
Will County, Winais

My Commissiun Exulru Aug 4, 1993
N e IO Y 9

_(SEALI




L N

UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY
. ER I S R

EXRIBIY B
_§§BLn2§§QBIR~IQ§;QEL$ﬂR_RBQE§EII

Lots i, 6, 7, 9, 10 and 13 also the North 40 feet of Lots 8 and
.11, all in Hoover School First Addition of that part lying South of
Michigan City Road, (Schrum Road) as dedicated in Document

11,245,756, of the East 613.72 feet of the North West 1/4 of the
North East 1/4 of the North East i/4 of Section 19, Township 36
North, Range 15, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook
County, ;11inois, except the East 33 feet thereof dedicated for
Mackinaw 2venue by Plat Document Na. 16, 256 941,

Permanent Tax Number: 30-19-218-@22;f-f : - Volume: 225




UNOFFICIAL COPY




