7

Y

'1;'.! )

#

L(

LKl

CoPY.

.'1'

UNOFFICIA
93555254

BIXTH AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE NOTB, MORTGAGE,
~——-GUARANTY_AND OTHER LOAN RQCUMENTE _ .

THIS SIXTH AMENDMENT 'TO MORTCAGE NQTE, MORTGAGE, GUARANTY
AND OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS is made as of the 1st day of April, 1993
by and amony AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO,
not personully, hut solely as Trustes undor a Trust Agreament
dated July 1, 1987, and known as Trust No. 102964-08 (tha
"Trust’) and LAKE RIVER OAKS PROPERTIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an
Illinols limited partnership (the "Partnership"), the sole
beneficiary of the Trust (the Trust and the Partnership are
hereinalter jolntly referred to as "Borrower"), ROGER ¥,
RUTTENBER%; DAVID P, BOSSY ("Bossy") and MICHAEL GEORGE
("George") fcolloctively, the "Guarantors"), and LASALLE NATIONAL
BANK (formeily known as Exchange Natlonal Bank of Chicago), n
national hankine nagocintion ("Londer").

RECITDALS:

A. Lender agraead vo loan to Borrower an amount not to
excead the sum of $2,300,uC0 {the "Loan")} pursuant to the torms
and conditions set forth in “hat certaln Construction Loan
Agreement datecd as of September s, 1987 (the "Original
Construction Loan Agreement') executed by Borrower and Lender,

B. The Loan is evidenced by ‘tiat certain Mortgaga Note
(the "original Note"} dated September @, 1987 in the original
principal amount of $2,300,000 made by lecrrower and payable to
the order of Lender, which Original Note was to have matured on
July 31, 1990 (the "Original Maturity Date").

C, Pursuant to a certain Amendment to Morcgage Note,
Mortgage, Guaranty and Other Loan Documents (the "“First
Amendment") dated as of July 31, 1990 by and among Lender,
Borrower and the Guarantors, and recorded in the Offica of the
Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois (the "Reccidur’s
Cffice") on November 1, 1990 as Document No. 9053581, Leirer
agreed to, among other things, extend the Original Maturity Date
to February 1, 1991.

NN IR
S DOCUMENT PREPARED BY AND JOLGRY.
A R RECORDING RETURN T0:

Martin I, Behn, Esq. P,I,N, 30-19-218-022
Greenberger Krauss & Tencnbaum, Chtd. Ytreet Address:

180 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2700 777 Rivar Oaks Drive
Chicago, Illinois 60601 Calumet City, Illinois

48




UNOFFICIAL COPY

0. Pursuant to a cortain Socond Amendmont to Mortgagn
Note, Mortgage, Guaranty and Other Loan Documents (the "Second
Amendment") dated as of February 1, 1991 by and among Lender,
Borrower and the Guarantors, and recorded in the Recurder’s
office on April 12, 1991 as Document No. 911685498, Lender agrecd
to, among other things, extend the Original Maturity Date to
December 1, 1991,

E. Pursunnt to a cartain Third Amandment to Mortgaye Noto,
Mortgage, Guaranty and Othor Loan Documants (the "Third
Amendment”) dated as of Decomber 1, 1%91 by and amonhg Lendoer,
Borrower “and the Guarantors, and rocorded in the Recorder’s
Office on.January 28, 1992 as Document No. 92053620, Lender
agreed to, among other thingd, extend tho Orlglnal Maturlty Date

to February i, 1992,

F. Pursvant to a certain Fourth Amendment to Mortgadge
Note, Mortgage, Gaaranty and Other Loan Documents (tho "Fourth
Amendment") dated as-of February 1, 1992 by uand among Lender,
Borrowar and the Guareators, and recorded in the Racorder'’s
Office aon January 21, 1533 as Document No, 93051350, Lender
agread to, amonhg othor ‘thinggs, extend tho Original Maturity Dnte
to October 1, 1992,

G. Pursuant to a certain Fifth Amandment to Mortgnge Noto,
Mortgage, Guaranty and Other Lcan Documents (the "Fifth
Amendment") dated as of October 1;,1992 by &nd among Lender,
Borrowaer and the Guarantors, and recorded in the Recorder’s
Office on January 19, 1993 as Documacrc) No. 93045538, Lender
agread to, among other things, extend tne Original Maturity Dato
to April 1, 1993,

H. The Orlginal Construction Loan Agyvanment and tha
Original Note, as amended by the First Amendncat, the Second
Amendment, the Third Amandment, the Fourth Amengmant and the
Fifth Amendment are hereinafter refoerred to as the "Amended
construction Loan Agreement! and tha "Amended Note,"
respectlively.

I. The Amended Note ls secured by the following dozumants,
all of which are dated as of September 8, 1987, and havae brun
amended by the First Amendment, the Sacond Amendment, the Third
Amendment, the Fourth Amendment and the Fifth Amendmont (except
the document described in clause (iv)):

(1) construction Mortgage and Sccurity Agreemont
made by Borrower to Lender and recorded in the Recorder'’s
Qflice on September 9, 1987 as Document No. 87495832
creating a first mortgage lien on certain improved real

- -




UNOFFICIAL, COPY

estate located {n Calumat City, Illinols and legally
described in Exhibit A hereto (the "Property") (said
Mortgage, as amended by the First Amendment, the Second
Amendment, the Third Amendment, the Fourth Amendment and the
Fifth Amendment, is herelnafter referred to as the "Amanded

Mortgage'};

K

(i11) Assignment of Rents and Leases mada by Horrower
to Lender and recorvdnd in the Rocordor’s Office aon
Soptamhar 9, 1987 ag Document No, B7495833;

(i1i) Security Agreement (Chattel Mortgage) made by
Besrower, as Debtor, to Lender, as Secured Party; and

(%) Partnership Aasignment and Security Agreament
dated ag af January 22, 1992 (the "Partnorship Assignment®)
by Bagsy ard Georgo.

The aforementionres documents, as amended, and the Amended Note
and the Amended Jonstriction Loan Agreement are hereinafter
referred to collectively as tha "Amended Loan Documents®,

J. purguant to a ceptaln Guaranty dated as of September 8,
1987, as amended by the Firsn Amendment, the Second Amendmont,
the Third Amendment, the Foui:ii Amendmant and the Fifth Amendment
(the "Amended Guaranty”), the Guarantors guaranteed (i) the due
and punctual payment by Borrowapr-sf all amounte provided for in
the Amended Noto, the Amended Morivgsge and tho other Amendad Loan
Documents, and (ii) the dua, punctua)and full performance by
Borrower of all covenants to be poerforre:d and observed by
Borrower pursuant to the terms of the Ananded Note, the Amandad
Mortgage and the other Amended Loan Documente.

K. As a result of the liguidation by Laider of certain
securities pledged to Lender as collateral for tna. Loan, the
outstanding principal balance of the Loan was reducad to
$1,810,561 on December 1, 1992,

@n———iknﬂfmer~has~faé&ed—to~pay—eer%a*ﬂ—+ne%u+%mon&zno#
principal and interest that werngg?_gﬂd_pnyab&E“ﬁﬁ or kalorae the
date hereof (the "Ex%gging_befa . , and by reason of the
Existin atrttTEnder is entitled to exaerclsae the rights und

-t o~hender—pitoumnb-bo—thio-Agdresnsnt

M.  Borrower has requested that Lender oxtend the oOriginal '{?6
@w
X
re
C.H

Maturity Date to October 1, 1993, -and-weaive—the—frint-tng—Defauntt,
Lender has agreed to such extension end—wedver subject to the /ﬁ@(gye

terms and conditlons horoot.

- ¢
)

3
1}




UNOFFICIAL COPY

"

NOW, THEREFORE, in order to induce Lender te exXtond tho
Original Maturlty Dato and—wabve—the—fwieeing-Defauvle, for othor
good and valuable conmidaratliaon, the recaipt and suffliclency of
which hareby are acknowloddgod, Borrower, the Guarantors and

Lender agree ns follows:

1. Recitals. The Reocitals set forth above horeby are
incorporated herein and made a part heroof,

2, Maturlty Date., The maturity date of the Amanded Note
is hareby extended from April 1, 1993, to Octobar 1, 1993 (the

"Maturity Date").

3—""""?1 m Y. [
Exigsting Delzult. The execution and

Amendment saaii nogf%gnatx - Walvar by Lender of any dofault
other tggggfg:~fﬁfs ng Dafault whether such default axists as
af—of—oee&fﬂ—abuﬁﬂy—sa -3 45 i

4. Loan_Expensany. Borrower hereby agreas te pay all of ’ng

Lender’s reasonable acterney’s fees incurred in connection with

the negotlation and documentation of the agreements contained in

this Sixth Amendment, alllrccording tees and charges, title

insurance chargas and premlurs, and all othor expenses, chargos,

costs and fees refarred to li or necessitated by the terms of

this Sixth Amendment (collectivaly, the "Additional Loan

Expenses"). If the Additlonal Louan Expenses are not paid to

Lender within flve (5) days atter wiitten demond theraefor by

Lender, they shall bear interest from the date so incurred until
paid at the default rate provided in ke Amended Note,

5, gquire ellveries., Lender’s conusent to the
modifications of the terms and provisions o the Amended Note and
the Amended Loan Documents as set forth herein chall be subject
to Borrower and each Guarantor having delivered sy causing to be
delivered to Lendar the following, all of which shall be in form
and substance acceptable to Lender:

(a) This Amendment;

(b) Such additional endorsements to Ticor Title
Insurance Company of California to Loan Pulicy No. 2377302
{the "Title Polley") as Lender may reasonably requira,
including, without limitation, an endorsement or
endorsements which (i) amends the description of the Amanded
Mortgage insured under the Title Policy to include this
Sixth Amendment and (ii) extends the effective date of the
Title Policy to the date nf the recording of this Sixth

Amendment:;

- -




UNOFFICIAL COPY

(¢}  Evlidenco of the authority of Lakewest bquity
Propartios I1, a genaral partnor of the Partnarship, to
axecute this Sixth Amondmont on bahall of tha Partnaershlip;

and

i

(d) Such ather documente as Lendar may reasonably
require,

6, Referenges. All referonces to the Note, tha Mortgage,
the Guaranty and the other Loan Documents contnined In the
Amended Note, the Amended Martgage, the Amended Guaranty and tho
other Amended Loan Documents shall be deemed to refer to each of
such docanents as further amended by this Sixth Amendment.

7. Reaffirmation of Roprosentations and Harrontias.
Borrower and each Guarantor haeraby certlify that each of thair
respective representations and warrantios contained in the
amended Note, tlie Amonded Mortgage, the Amonded Guaranty and tho
othar Amended Loar BSocuments, ad amendod by this Sixth Amondmant,
i{s true, completo and carrect in all raspects,

8. Authority. Beorrowar and each Guarantor rapresont and
warrant that each has full-powsr and authorlty to execute and
deliver this Sixth Amendmesnc and to parform their respective
obligations hereunder. Upon-*ne execution and dellivery hereot,
thig Sixth Amendment will be valid, binding and enforcaable upon
them. Executlon and delivery of this Sixth Amendment deos not
and will not contravene, contlict with, viclata or constitute a
default under any applicable law, rwla, regulatien, judgment,
decree or order or any agreement, Indercure or instrument to
which Borrower, or any Guarantor is a party or is bound or which
is binding upon or applicable to the Property or any portion
thereof.

9, No DRefault. Borrower and the Guarantoru represent nnd
warrant to Lander that ag of the date hereof no cafault or ovent
or condition which could become a detfault with the giving of
notice or passage of time, or hboth, exists under the Amanded
Note, the Amended Mortgage, the Amended Guaranty or any Qaf the
other Amended Loan Documents, except the Existing Defaulc.

10. No Defepses. There ls not any condition, event or
circumstance existing, or any litigatlon, arbltration,
governmental or administratlve proccedings, actions,
examinations, claims or demands pending or threatened affecting
Horrower, any Guarantor or the Property, or which would prevent
Borrower or any Guarantor from complying with or performing his
or its respective obligations under the Amended Note, the Amended
Mortgage, the Amended Guaranty and the other Amanded Loan

-




UNOFFICIAL COP

a4

pocuments, all as amended by thls Sixth Amendment, within the
time limite set torth therein for such compliance or performance,
and no basis for any such matter oxists.

11, Ratjfjcation of Amended Loan Documents. Borrower and
each Guarantor hereby ratify and confirm their respective
liabilities and cbligations under the Amended Nota, the Amended
Mortgage and the other Amended Loan Documents, all as amended by
this Sixth Amendment, and the liens and security interests
created thereby, and acknowledge that they have no defensas,
claims or set-ofts to the onforcemaont thercof by Lander.

12/ 'Ratification of Amended Guaranty. Each Guarantor
hereby corsents Lo the execution and delivery by Borrower of this

Sixth Amendrment. Each Guarantor hereby ratifies and contlrms lts
liablllties ard obligations under the Amended Guaranty, an
amended by this Sixth Amendment, wlth respect to tha Amended
Note, the Amendec Mortgage and the othor Amonded Loan Documants,
all as amended bv/tnlsg Sixth Amendmant, and acknowledges that ho
has no defenses, clzing or sat-offs to the enforcamant thoreof by

Lendar.

13, Sucgcesnors and fAaajung. This Sixth Amendment shall bo
bindiny upon Borrower and wich. Guarantor and thelr raspectivo

successors and pormitted agsicng, and shall inure to the henefit
of Lender, its successors and asaigns.

14. pindjng Effect. Except ay oxpreasly provided herain,
the Amended Note, the Amended Guarahhy, the Amended Mortgaga and

the other Amended Loan Documents shall ramaln in full torce and
aeffect in accordance with thelr respective termas.

15. Counterparts. This Sixth Amendmunt may be executed in

countaerparts, and all sald counterparts when coken together shall
constitute ane and the same Slxth Amondmont,

-6-

<&
Y
2
Lh
&

W
&
4a




UNOFFICIAL COPY -

y €

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, thle 5ixth Amendment has baan antarod
into ag of the datae firat above written,

RORROWER:

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUgY COMDANY oF CHICAGO, not
porsonally or individunlly,
hut fsololy ag Trustee an
atoraesaid

Titla:

Attagt:
Title:

I’.); o o

LENDER: LAKE RIVER OAWS PROPERTIES
LIMITED PART ERSHIP, an
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK (Eormerly Illinois limited partnership
kKnown ag Exchange National
Bank of Chicago), a nationa?l BY: Lakewest Equity
banking associat{on Properties 11, an
- e Illinois limitad Partnar-

W w2
E T ship, aa genera) Partner
Tit1et "—41-12L1~5E1uu:ui__“~__ 3Y:  Lakewagt Equlty, Inc,,
an Il¥inois

P LA RN EPTONY: .7 "”,

[ { Lot
This In frment % wencoied by e, '”.‘l‘r ‘, fort e vt
laiy A% Tegedoo 1o L ot b 0 R RN
ﬂnﬂw(“...‘;,-,J,.-h B ; e
LA NG R . 3 | |
[ TR G ety
yorraating, ot T .
REET Y vt o i Co ) ot et 0 2
25 Tonsdee ey .“ Coae , ! P T Y PT TR ETRTR| Hll!' 1;::*":} Attest: \ﬁmﬁ .
agskr !l by b . ! ‘:ym';l;, fo st Cuisnanly Uinbariakig Title: = B
ﬁa’i'{\r:'i:ra:::a g,d }t?ﬁ M&J’.ﬁ M?%%mwui. < ({%—“‘&*&J i S
&
)¢
L
o
-7._ N
U
.




UNOFFICIAL COPY

CONGENT

The undorslignod, 101 8, Washington Limited Partnershlp, an
Illinoim limitod partnorshlp (tha "Partnorship"), hereby agrees
that it shall not perform any actlonh In contravention of the terms
of the Partnarship Assignmont, as amonded by the foregoing Sixth
Amendment, and that it shall not accept any collateral or absolute
assignment to any person or antity (othor than Lendor) of all or
any portion of Hossy’s and Gaorge’s raspactive right, title or
interest in the Partnerahip unless such act has bann approved in
writing by Lender. The undersigned hareby consents to the
admission of Lender or its nominee or any other purchaser of tha
partnership interest(s} of Bossy and/or Gaorge in the Partnarship
at any public or private sale thereof conducted in accordance with
the provisionua of the Partnership Assignment, as amended, as 2
substitute partoer of the Partnership.

101 S. WASHINGTON LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois limited
partnershlip

By: 101 8. WAGHINGTON LI'D., an

Illinois sral gopfjoration
Ita:

By

 AMPARHE




UNOFFICIAL COPY

L
) I
tr

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) 88,
COUNTY OF COQK )
I, MICHELLF. M. TRIGO , & Notary Public {n and for
sald County, In the State aforesald, do herabx ﬁﬁrtlfy that
J. KICHAGL wHELAN , the gick rardi® of American
National Bank and Trust Company of Chlcage (tha "Bank"), and
Grepory S JSI]fZ_‘/k , the ABSISTANT SECRETARY of

sald Bank, who are peraonally Known to me to be the same parsons
whose names are aqbscribed to the foreqoing instrument as such
yieE Mtk and ABSISTANT SFCHITARY , respectivaly,
appeare. nefore me this day in person and acknowledged that they
signed anf deljvered the said instrument as their -own free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, as
Trustee, for the uses and purposes tharein sat forth,

JUP 30 1993
GIVEN undec_uwy hand and Notarial soal, this-____ day of
el / B ’ s o
ol SEAL L}/w [‘4’.6(5 J” Al
M TGO NOTARY PUBLIC 7
. LBLIC, 9TA - . -
ruf?z;;mﬂm1[ansD§”£37 YEAL)
STATE © LINOIS )

) 88,
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, N Toh oo, 8 Notiry Public in and for said
County, In the Stnte aforesald, do hacreoy certify that _Elanj ,

Y fegtog QL&%_ and '-%g,uw phipeinee s a8 the .
PN Sty AL, arn $i;g N v of Lakewast Equity,
inc., an Illlinols corporation (the "Corpor&®ica"), for such
Corporation as a general partner of Lakewest Lauaity Properties II,
an Illinois limited partnership ("Lakewest Equitly ' II"), for and as
a general partnor of Lake River Oaks Properties Limitad
Partnership, an Illinois limited partnorship (the “iartnership"y,
who are personally known to me to be the same personhg whose names
are subscribed to the foregoing instrument in such capacity,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged thsnt they
signed, sealed and delivered the sald instrument as thelr ‘ays free
and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act ¢f the
Lorparation as general partnor as aforesald, for the uses and
purposes therein set torth,

GIYVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this 925 day of

Wiag
MARATAL A 37

(;Vl < 1991, e

(’/,l f C;;:"\QL\ Oyt } V\-,%Q.u.uu Vi ey
NOTARY "PURLIC E
SEAL) ;
A‘V'.NWV\‘N\A;\,“W ( L
OFFICIAL SEAL i ~ ¢:
2 DAWN M sTevens gy QERICIA 4 g
o Comctite LTS O g DAWNMS i Y

.

2 NOTARY U,
MY COMMEHG
AAM A




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S8,

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, Ghyxgcvk_ a Notary Public in and for said
County, in the State aforesald, do hereby certify that ROGER F.
RUTTENBERG, who is personally known to me to be the same person
whosu name is suhscribed to the foregoing instrument appearead
before me this day in person and acknowladged that he signed and
delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act,
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GfKEN under my hand and notarial seal, this (25; day of
A oy . 1993, :

(]

fIK, \[R REEA ) Yfl k\_,__;\Q, VU yYdety
NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL) we

E orm:m..sl-.;;f"‘

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) $uf|)r'§:m,,m STEVENSON
TARY

3 [T

} SS. MY COM FE N
OMMiBGay L. AHNING
COUNTY OF COOK ) M.M::.j,:“‘ _ Y n_!c,-w;
R A A LYW

I, /f//ﬂ /’/ /’Z/}(é/[fb/f) a Notary Public in and for said
County, In the State aforesald, do thureby certify that DAVID P.
BCSSY, who is perscnally known to me tu.be the same person whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing inatrument appeared before me
this day in parson and acknowledged that hs signed and delivered
the sald instrument as his own free and voiuptary act, for the uses

and purposes therein set forth.

R
GIVEN/un er my hand and notarial seal, this / ~ day ot

L/ . 1993,

/ o /
uﬁfffiu ,//ﬁ, 31i;:ﬁ7¥'::;

NOTARY PUBLIC o/

(S EAL) L mae e et A A
T YIGIAL S SEAL M
Kaw ML FURGCASON
Vo PR SHATE GF LLINOIS
Cordhas GNOFXEIES 303704

WO et T e i A e Mgl g




COPY

UNOFFICIAL

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

35.

)
COUNTY OF COOK )

) -
I, [%})? /‘;/\A#"’?, a Notary Public in and for said
county, In the State atoreenid, do hereby certify that MICHAEL
GEORGE, who is personally known to mea to bo tho samo parson whoso
name is subocribed to the loregoing inatrumunt appeared bafore me
this day in porson and acknowladged that ho signed und delivared
tho said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, for the usocs

and purposcs thorein soet torth.

GIVEJ’,,.‘ufler my hand and notarlal seal, this Z_L_!_'_’Lduy of
O (%
4

) / , 1993,
L/;i% / g L”Z&/\aﬁa-a/-"
&

NS
NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL) o . SEAL -
KM EURGAS ON
STATE OF ILLINOIS CUPIRCE BIATE OF (LUNOIS
e SISLLON EXPIRES §7)8/94
COUNTY OF COOK ) . .~.u,.4v-nn.\.wm

I, [/r«;m:r; [ (t::f cr , a Notary Public in and for sald

County9 in the State aforesald, do :wre)ay certify that

thncy (. Lhoref! , tha Mo Hesitrol of LASALLE NATIONAL
BANK (formerly known as Exchangae Nat{onsl Bank of Chlcago) (the
"Bank"), who ls personally knewn to me-co bz the gama person whose
name is subscribed to the foregolng instrument as such

e e. Flesrcle? , appeared before me this-day in person and
acknowledged that he signed and delivered the.2sald instrument as
his own free and voluntary act and as the free xznd voluntary act of
said Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set £orth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this-3ef cday of
Jt} A i 1993¢
St

4 );,,.._._ /. Eaa

NQiI}RY PUBLIC

(SEAL)
OF FICIAL SEAL"
Virginia L. Carter

Notary Public, State of I||lnol's

My Commitsion Expires 1/23/94

t-CZCSGEG




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

'

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL QESCRIRTION QF THER RROPERTX

Lots 1, 6, 7, 9, 10 and 12, also tha North 40 feet of Lotu 8 and
11, all in Hoovor Schoal Flrat Addition of that puart lying douth of
Michlgan Clty Road, (Schrum Road) as dedicated In Documant
11,24%,754, of the Eaat 613.72 toct of tho North Wopot 1/4 of the
North Bast 1/4 of the North Kaut 1/4 of Soction 19, ‘fownahip 36
North, Range 15, Enst of the Third Principual Moridiun, in Cook
County, 1llinois, except tha East 31 feet thereof dedicated for
Mackinaw Avenuc by Plat Documant No. 16,256,941,

Permanent Tax Numbor: 30-19-218-022 Volumo: 225

o DEPT-~if 843,50

Te4444  TRAN 2803 u7/19/93 15020000
$I9P4 & M- SN 4
COUK COUNTY RECORDER




